SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 22177/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2023 in WP No. 4061/2020 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI ACRONI INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.136317/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY (IA IN FILING and IA No.136318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136319/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 09-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Kritagya Kumar Kait, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (Crl.) Diary No.15952/2024, titled "Central Bureau of Investigation vs. Surendra Patwa & Ors.".

Interim order dated 17.05.2024 passed in the aforesaid case shall apply.

(BABITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR