## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 25223/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

MADANLAL GOYAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailendra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Salian, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request four more weeks' time is granted to attend the office objections.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL (BRANCH OFFICER)