

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7735/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in WP No. 23800/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PATWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 113526/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 9094/2024 (II-A)

IA No. 136318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 24-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.v. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Kritagya Kumar Kait, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalyan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd December, 2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)