SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 25223/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2024 in WP No. 4699/2024 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADANLAL GOYAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.140581/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 27-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Pathak, Adv.

Mr. T A Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Salian, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the investigation shall go on but no final report shall be filed.

The respondents shall not be arrested subject to cooperation with the investigation.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.7735/2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)