SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47303/2024 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2024 in CWP No. 1372/2022 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMAN KUMAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.261015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 47304/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.259085/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 47302/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.267039/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv. Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv. Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.45765/2024.

We make it clear that the investigation shall go on but no final report shall be filed.

However, there shall not be any coercive steps taken in the meantime.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)