

ITEM NO.28 +49

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.28

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7735/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in WP No. 23800/2021 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SURENDRA PATWA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 113526/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH**SLP(Cr1) No. 14011/2024 (II-A)****SLP(Cr1) No. 9094/2024 (II-A)**

IA No. 136318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Cr1) No. 13050-13051/2024 (II-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 15574-15575/2024 (II-B)**IA No.238216/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****SLP(Cr1) No. 15572-15573/2024 (II-B)****Item No.49**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28055-28056/2024

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 28.3 I.E. SLP(CRL) NO. 13050-13051/2024)

WITH**SLP(C) No. 28059/2024 (IV-B)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.257699/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 28057-28058/2024 (IV-B)**(IA No.262095/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****SLP(Cr1) No. 16786/2024 (II-B)****IA No.262777/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA****No.262778/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
 Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Adv.
 Mr. Kushagra Nilesh Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
 Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
 Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
 Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Salian, Adv.
 Mr. Chaitanya Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.
 Mr. Arpith Jacob Varaprasad, Adv.
 M/S. Pba Legal, AOR

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rhythm Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Dev, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Amir Beg, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Wahid, Adv.
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, AOR
Ms. Akshata Teli, Adv.
Ms. Keertana Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR
Mr. Abhay Josan, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
Mr. Seemant K Garg, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the week commencing 20th
January, 2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)